

Ø

ORIGINAL SUIT 1 OF 1999
ITEM No.302

Court No. 1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

ORIGINAL SUIT 1/1999 (For Prel. Hearing)

STATE OF M.P.

Plaintiff (s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS

Defendant (s)

(With Appln(s). for amendment in plaint and ad-interim injunction and rejection of plaint) (With Office Report)

Date : 15/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. BHARUCHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL

For Plaintiff (s) Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anoop G. Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri, Adv.

For Defendant (s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, SG
State of Gujarat Mr. Kamal Trivedi, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pallav Sisodia, Adv.
Mr. Y.P. Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdol, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Bahuguna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.

State of Maharashtra Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.
Mr. Deepak M.Nargolkar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Objections have been filed to the application seeking amendment of plaint. The application for rejection of plaint, application seeking amendment of plaint alongwith its objections shall be listed for directions to fix a date of hearing on 11.12.2001.

.SP1
.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master