

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SORIGINAL SUIT NO.1 of 1999@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
(For Prel. Hearing)

STATE OF M.P.

PLAINTIFF (s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS

DEFENDANT (s)

(With Appln(s). for ad-interim injunction, rejection of plaint filed under Order 7 Rule 11 C.P.C., rejection of amended plaint and office report)

Date : 01/10/2002 This Suit was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIK
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMARFor Plaintiff (s) Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Ranjan Tiwary, Adv.For Defendant (s) Mr. Kamal Trivedi, AAG.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pallav Sishodia, Adv.
Mr. Y.P. Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdol, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.Mr. Vijay Bahuguna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv.
Ms. Bharati Upadhyaya, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Tekriwal, Adv.
Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.
Mr. Deepak M. Nargolkar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Since this Bench is only sitting upto 1.00 p.m. today and the case cannot be finished within that period, the suit shall be posted on 23rd October, 2002.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Assistant Registrar