

n
ORIGINAL SUIT 1 OF 1999
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R
.PL58

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

Original Suit No. 1 of 1999@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

State of Madhya Pradesh ...Plaintiff (s)

Versus

Union of India & Ors. ...Defendants(s)

O R D E R ~@@
CCCCCCCC

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

The plaintiff-State of Madhya Pradesh has filed an application unequivocally praying that the plaintiff be permitted to withdraw Original Suit No.1 of 1999 titled as State of Madhya Pradesh v. Union of India & Ors.. The prayer@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
is allowed. The suit is dismissed as withdrawn.

.SP1

.....J@@
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB
(G.B. PATTANAİK)@@
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB

.....J@@
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB
(RUMA PAL)@@
BBBBBBBBBBBBBB

New Delhi;

October 23, 2002

.....J@@
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB
(BRIJESH KUMAR)@@
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB

.PA
.PL65
ITEM No.2

Court No. 2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT 1/1999

STATE OF M.P.

Plaintiff (s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS

Defendant (s)

(With Appln(s). for ad-interim injunction and rejection of plaint
filed under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC and rejection of amended plaint
and office report)

(With I.A.No.11- Appln.for withdrawal of suit)

Date : 23/10/2002 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIK
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For plaintiff (s) Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Agnihotri, Adv.

For defendant (s) Mr. Kamal Trivedi, AAG
Ms. H. Wahi, Adv.

UOI Mr.Ashok H. Desai, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pallav Sisodia, Mr. Y P Mahajan,
Mr.S N Terald, Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advvs.
Mr. Javed M. Rao, Adv.

State of Maharashtra Mr. T R Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Deepak M. Njrgolkar, Adv.
Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

The suit is dismissed as withdrawn.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)